106 East Second Street
ENERGY Davenport, lowa 52808

OBSESSIVELY, RELENTLESSLY AT YOUR SERVICE. 563 333-8006 Telephone
563 333-8021 Fax

jsmoore@midamerican.com

% MidAnle rican MidAmerican Energy

Jennifer S. Moore
Senior Attorney

September 15, 2015 VIA e-Docket

Elizabeth A. Rolando

Chief Clerk

Illinois Commerce Commission
527 East Capitol Avenue
Springfield, IL 62701

Re:  Docket No. 15-0386
Letter in Lieu of Rebuttal Testimony
MidAmerican Energy Company

Dear Ms. Rolando:

MidAmerican Energy Company (“MidAmerican”) submits this letter in lieu of Rebuttal
Testimony. MidAmerican is not filing Rebuttal Testimony since Staff has not raised any
contested issues in its Verified Statements. MidAmerican agrees to make the requested
compliance filings recommended by Staff after the close of the transaction.

Sincerely,

/sl Jennifer S. Moore
Jennifer S. Moore
jsmoore@midamerican.com

Voice: (563) 333-8006
Fax: (563) 333-8021



mailto:smoore@midamerican.com
mailto:jsmoore@midamerican.com

STATE OF ILLINOIS

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION

IN RE:

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY

Petition For Approval To Transfer : DOCKET NO. 15-0386
Assets Pursuant to Section 7-102 :

and the Granting Of All Other Necessary

and Appropriate Relief

NOTICE OF FILING
To: Attached Service List:

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that MidAmerican Energy Company has, on

the 15" day of September 2015, filed via e-Docket with the Clerk of the 1llinois Commerce
Commission, the MidAmerican Energy Company’s Letter in Lieu of Rebuttal Testimony in the
above-captioned docket of which is hereby served upon you.

/s/ Jennifer S. Moore

Jennifer S. Moore

MidAmerican Energy Company

106 East 2nd Street

P.O. Box 4350

Davenport, IA 52808

Attorney for MidAmerican Energy Company



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that copies of the foregoing notice of filing, together with the
document referred to therein, were served upon the parties by electronic mail on this
15™ day of September 2015.

/s/ Jennifer S. Moore

Jennifer S. Moore

e Jessica L. Cardoni
Administrative Law Judge
Illinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL 60601

jcardoni@icc.illinois.gov

e Matthew L. Harvey
Office of General Counsel
Illinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL 60601-3104

mharvey@icc.illinois.gov

e Robert P. Jared
MisAmerican Energy Company
106 E. Second St.
PO Box 4350
Davenport, IA 52808

rpjared@midamerican.com
« Douglas E. Kimbrel, Administrative Law Judge
Illinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL 60601

ekimbrel@icc.illinois.gov



Megan C. McNeill

Office of General Counsel
Illinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL 60601

mmcneill@icc.illinois.gov

Jennifer S. Moore, Senior Attorney
MidAmerican Energy Company
PO Box 4350

106 E. Second St.

Davenport, IA 52808

jsmoore@midamerican.com

David Rearden, Case Manager
[llinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Ave.
Springfield, IL 62701

drearden@icc.illinois.gov

Marcy A. Sherrill

Office of General Counsel
Illinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL 60601

msherrill@icc.illinois.gov
William Taylor

MidAmerican Energy Company
716 17th St.

Moline, IL 61265

wltaylor@midamerican.com



